Nﬂwg& OOL DigitalCommons@NYLS

Sumitomo Shoji America, Inc. v. Avagliano, 457

Incherchera v. Sumitomo US 176 - Supreme Court 1982

7-7-1982

Right to Sue Letter (Palma Incherchera)

Lewis M. Steel '63

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/incherchera_sumitomo


http://www.nyls.edu/
http://www.nyls.edu/
https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/
https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/incherchera_sumitomo
https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/sumitomo_avagliano
https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/sumitomo_avagliano
https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/incherchera_sumitomo?utm_source=digitalcommons.nyls.edu%2Fincherchera_sumitomo%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages

o0 L P o t/?
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION T
. NEW YORK DISTRICT OFFICE
90 CHURCH STREET, ROOM 1301,
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

RECEIVED “UN 21 1982

CERTIFIED MAIL No, P309 792 571 June 7, 1982

Mr, Lewis M. Steel, Esq.
Steel & Bellman, P. C.
351 Broadway

New York, New York 10013

Re: Charge No. 021-82-0685

note that you have 90 days from receipt of this Notice in which.to file suit in
Federal District Court, otherwise your Right to Sue is lost.

Incherchera v Sumitomo Corp. of
| America
|
Dear Mr. Steel:
Pursuant to your request the Commission has issued the enclosed Notice of
Right to Sue in the above charge(s).
This action concludes the Commission's processing of this charge(s). Please

Sincerely,

il —

Edward Merclado

District Director
Enclosure:

Notice of Right to Sue




MPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMl!S‘

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO SUE

(issuod en Request)

TO: FROM: .
Ms. Palma Incherchera .Equal Employment Opportunity Comm.
2859 Middletown Road New York District Office
Bronx, New York 10461 90 Church Street - Room 1301
New York, New York 10007
' CHARGE NUMBER : EEOC REPRESENTATIVE : TELEPHONE NUMBER
021-82-0685 William Lee, Regional Attorney (212) 264-7188

(See Section 706(f) (1) and (f) (3) of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 on reverse of this form.)

This is your NOTICE OF RIGHT TO SUE. It is issued at your request. If you intend to sue the respon

dent(s) named in your charge YOU MUST DO SO WITHIN NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF
THIS NOTICE; OTHERWISE YOUR RIGHT TO SUE IS LOST.

¥ More than 180 days have expired since the filing of this charge.

[ ] Less than 180 days have expired since the filing of this charge,but | have determined that the Com-

mission will be unable to complete its administrative procass within 180 days from the filing of the
charge.

[__] With the issuance of this Notice of Right to Sue the Commission is terminating any further pro-
cessing of this charge.

(] It has been determined that the Commission will continue to process your charge.

1f you cannot afford or have been unable to obtain a lawyer to represent you, you should be aware that

the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, 42 U.S.C. 2000e—5(f) (1) permits the U.S. District Court

having jurisdiction in your case to appoint a lawyer to represent you. If you plan to request appointment

of a lawyer to represent you, you must make this request of the U. S. District Court in the form and manner it
‘requires. Your request to the U. S. District Court should be made well in advance of the end of the 90-day
period mentioned above.

You may contact the EEOC representative named above if you have any questions about your legal rights

including advice on which U.S. District Court has jurisdiction to hear your case or if you need to inspect
and copy information contained in the Commission’s case file.

An information copy of the Notice of Right to Sue has been sent to the respondent(s) shown below.

Edwar ercado, District Director
(Typed Name and Title of EEOC Official)

. (Date)

Sumitomo Corp, of America
C¢: 345 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10022

" EEOC

FORM 1615




Section 706(f) (1) and (f) (3) of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, states:

(f) (1) If within thirty days after a charge is filed with the Commission or within thirty days after
expiration of any period of reference under subsection (c) or (d), the Commission has been unable to secure
from the respondent a conciliation agreement acceptable to the Commission, the Commission may bring a
civil action against any respondent not & government, governmental agency, or political subdivision named
in the charge. In the case cf a respondent whick is a governmen?, governmental agency, or political sub-
division, if the Commission has heen unable to secure from the respondent a conciliation agreement
acceptable to the Commission, the Commissinn shall take no further action and shall refer the case to the
Attorney General who may keing a civil action against such respondent in the appropriate United States
district court. The person or persons aggrieved shall have the right to intervene in a civil action brought
hy the Commission or the Attorney General in a case invaiving a government, governmental agency, or
political subdivision. If a charge filed with the Commission pursuvant to subsection (b) is dismissed by the
Commission, or if within one hundred and cighty days from the filing of such charge or the expiration of any
period of reference under subsaction (c) or (d), whichever is later, the Commission has not filed a civil action
under this section or the Attornsy Gereral has not filerda civil action in & case involving a government, govern-
mental agency, or politicsl suhdivision, cr the Commission hss not entered intc 2 conciliation agreement to
which the peron aggrieved is a party, the Commission, or the Attorney General in & case involving a govern-
ment, dovernmentsal agency, or political suhdivision, shali so notify the person aggrieved and within ninety
days after the giving of such notice a civil action may ke brought against the respondent named in the charge
(4) by the parson claiming to be adgrieved, or (B) if such charge was filed by 2 member of the Cpmn‘ussxon,
4y sny person whom the cherge alleges was aggrieved by the alleged unlawful emg:«loyment practice. Upon
agplication by ihe complainant end jn wvch circumstences as ths comt may deem just, the court may appoint an
attorray for such complaivept apd may anthorize the commancement of the actien without the payment of faes,
costs, or security. Upon timely applicotion, the cow! may, in its discretion, permit the Commission, or the
Attornev General in a case invelvin doverament, govemmental adeacy, ot palitical subdivision, to intervense
in such civil action mpmn ceciificat that tha case is of general _Wblz'c: importance. / pon requast, the court .
may, in iis discretion, sizy {niither proce~cings for not moro than sixty days pending the termination q[ S.tate
or local proceadings desaribed in subsections (c) or () of this section or further efforts of the Commission

to obtain voluntary campiiancs,

¢ aowrt ond coch Fnited Stntes court of a place subject to the juris-
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EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION
NEW YORK DISTRICT OFFICE
90 CHURCH STREET, ROOM 1501
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007
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Lewis M. Steel{ Esq.
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STEEL & BELLMAN, P.C.

Attorneys st Law

351 Broadway, New York, New York 1C0O13
[212) 825-7400

Richard F. Beflman
Lewis M. Steel

June 3, 1982

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
90 Church Street ‘
New York, New York 10007

Attn.: Mr. John Stephenson

Re: Palma Incherchera v. Sumitomo Corporation
of America, Inc.

Dear Mr. Stephenson:

This firm, which represents Ms. Incherchera in the above matter,
filed a charge of discrimination on her behalf with EEOC on
January 5, 1982. Thus, 180 days have elapsed since the charge
was filed. .

Accordingly, I am writing to request that you issue a right to
sue letter in this matter.

U

LMS:PC




STEEL & BELLMAN, P.C.

Attorneys at Lew

351 Broadwsy. New York, New York 10013
{212) 966-9520

Richard F. Bellman
Lewis M. Stest

January 5, 1982

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
90 Church Street
New York, New York

Re: Sumitomo Corporation of America, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This law firm represents Palma Incherchera and we are filing
the enclosed charge of discrimination on her behalf against
Sumitomo Corporation of America, Inc.

This is to inform you that according to the information I have,
Sumitomo Corporation of America, Inc. is the successor corpora-
tion to Sumitomo Shoji America, Inc. I also represent complain-
ants who have filed EEOC charges against Sumitomo Shoji America,
Inc. The EEOC has issued right to sue letters with regard to
these charges and their case is presently being litigated in

the Supreme Court. ' Avigliano V. Sumitomo Shoji America, Inc.,
No. 80-2070 and No. 8I=2%4 Certiorari has been granted by the
Supreme Court in both these matters-and the case will be ar-
gued this year. In the decision below, the EEOC filed an amicus
brief on behalf of the plaintiffs. See, 638 F.2d 552.

Given all of the above procedural history, I would appreciate
being informed as to how you intend to handle this charge which
essentially alleges the same pattern and practice of discrimi-
nation.

LMS:PC
Enclosure
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